(R-2005-1165)

ADOPTED ON MAY 17, 2005

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum not exceeding \$650,000 in settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from the property damage claims of Kedar & Mary Pyatt, and Lori Nettleton.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue check, not to exceed a total of \$650,000 made payable to the claimants named herein.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Bv

Claudia Gacitua Silva
Deputy City Attorney

CGS:ms 05/05/05

Aud.Cert: 2500958 Or.Dept: Risk Mgmt

R-2005-1165

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

AC	2500958
	•

			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALAN				NCE	AC	AC 2500958		
					•			ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.:	0-	45
l ł available	HEREI	BY CERTIF	Y that the noor is anticipa	noney requ	uired for the a e into the Trea	allotment of fu	unds for the therwise un	e purpose set allotted.	forth in t	the foregoing	resolution is
Amount	: <b>:</b>				,		Fund:				
Purpose	e: <u> </u>										
Date:						Ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
				<del></del>	AC	COUNTING DATA					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMC	DUNT
		10112		0110.	NOODONY	OOD ONDER	ACCOUNT.				
	ļ										
	<del> </del>										
	1										
					L			TOTAL	AMOUNT		
attached further of for the participat	resol ertify, purposted to in the mbered	ution, can b in conformi se of said o come into th Treasury, to d.	e incurred w ty with the re contract, than ne Treasury,	ithout the vequirements sufficient to the cred the money	violation of an s of the Chart moneys to n lit of the appro	y of the provision of the City meet the obligopriation from	sions of the of San Dieg pations of s which the sa	e contract or a Charter of the go, that sufficie aid contract a ame are to be y, to the credit	e City of S ent mone are actual drawn, ar	an Diego; an ys have been ly in the Tre nd that the sai	d I do hereby appropriated asury, or are d money nov
Purpose	<b>:</b>				ty Damage Cl exceed \$650,0		T and NET	TLETON. City	File #'s:	LP05-0534-20	006 and
Date:			✓ May 3	3, 2005		By:	andre	a) Kat	OMPTROLL	ER'S DEPARTMEN	
	···		<u></u>		Δ.	COUNTING DATA		AUDITOR AND C	- INOLLE	J DEI AITIMEIT	
ACCTG.	OV DV	E1 /4 /5	DF	٥٥٥			OPERATION	DENE( 50:11	F40::		~
001	CY PY	FUND 81140	81140	ORG. 3302	ACCOUNT 4824	JOB ORDER 081141	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY		50,000.00
		-								Y	
_											
					1		1		İ		

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

FUND OVERRIDE AC 2500958

\$650,000.00



MAY 17 2005

TOTAL AMOUNT